
First Amended Agreement, Page 1 

 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR  

FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES 

  

Santa Barbara County 

 Department of Social Services 

 

First Amendment 

 

This is a first amendment (hereafter referred to as the First Amended Agreement) to the Agreement for  

Services of Independent Contractor, number BC#16-062 (the “Agreement”) by and between the County of 

Santa Barbara (COUNTY) and All Ways Clean (CONTRACTOR), for the continued provision of 

Janitorial services. 

 

RECITALS 

 

Whereas, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to increase the amount of services and compensation 

in the existing Agreement; and  

 

Whereas, this First Amended Agreement incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the original 

Agreement, approved by the County Board of Supervisors on June 23, 2015; and   

 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 

acknowledged, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows. 

 

The Agreement is amended as follows: 

 

1. Section A of Exhibit B is amended to state in its entirety:  

 

A.  For Contractor services to be rendered under this Agreement, Contractor shall be paid a total 

contract amount, including cost reimbursements, not to exceed $121,380.00, for the period of July 1, 

2015 through June 30, 2016, invoice monthly.  Annual Cost $121,380.00. 

 

2. Attachment A-1 is replaced in its entirety, with Attachment A-1, REVISED 9/15/15, as attached 

hereto and incorporated herein by reference.    

 

 

In all other respects, the Agreement remains unchanged and in full effect.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

// 

// 

First Amended Agreement between the County of Santa Barbara and All Ways Clean 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amended Agreement to be 

effective on the date executed by County. 

 

ATTEST:  COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA: 

Mona Miyasato 

County Executive Officer 

Clerk of the Board 

 

By:   By:  

 Deputy Clerk   Chair, Board of Supervisors 

   Date:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:   

Risk Management   

By:     

 Risk Management    

 

RECOMMENDED FOR 

APPROVAL: 

  

Department of Social Services   

By:     

 Daniel Nielson, Director    

APPROVED AS TO FORM:  APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING 

FORM: 

Michael C. Ghizzoni 

County Counsel 

 Robert W. Geis, CPA 

Auditor-Controller 

By:   By:  

 Deputy County Counsel   Deputy 



 

// 

// 

First Amended Agreement between the County of Santa Barbara and All Ways Clean 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amended Agreement to be 

effective on the date executed by County. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

CONTRACTOR: 

All Ways Clean 

By:  

 Authorized Representative 

Name: Trevor Smith 

Title: Chief Financial Officer 



 

Attachment A-1  

REVISED 9/15/15 


